

Bids Opened On 3/3/2020

— Bid Tabulation —  
Summary of Bid Totals

Bidder Name	Site Plan Improvements and Demolition Items	Erosion & Sedimentation Controls Items	New Electrical Building Items	Demolition & Installation at Existing Electrical Service Entrance and Yard Items	Existing Electrical Building Items	SWPPP Items Subtotal	Miscellaneous Items Subtotal	Grand Total	Completion Time (See Note 1)	Adverse Weather Days (See Note 2)
Andrew-Jordan Industrial, LLC	\$23,256.00	\$7,172.00	\$290,258.00	\$194,180.00	\$9,644.00	\$2,631.00	\$66,200.00	\$593,341.00	180	30
Central Texas Water Maintenance, LLC	\$40,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$374,730.00	\$126,886.00	\$56,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$68,230.00	\$684,096.00	180	30
If contractor name appears in bold, italicized										
(1) Number of days bid to complete										
(2) Number of adverse weather days in										

				Andrew-Jordan Industrial, LLC		Central Texas Water Maintenance, LLC	
Item Number	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
<b>HCMUD 136 Water Plant Proposed Electrical Equipment Building Facilities</b>							
<b>Site Plan Improvements and Demolition Items</b>							
1	2	Each	Furnish and construct concrete steps to access new electrical building	\$ 1,973.00	\$ 3,946.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	40	Square Foot	Furnish and construct concrete sidewalk	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	16	Cubic Yard	Detention expansion	\$ 411.00	\$ 6,576.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	62	Linear Foot	Remove & relocate/Install gas line for emergency generator, including pavement repair	\$ 132.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 129.03	\$ 8,000.00
5	75	Square Foot	Saw cut, excavation, and removal of existing HMAC pavement	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 266.67	\$ 20,000.00
<b>Site Plan Improvements and Demolition Items Subtotal</b>					\$ 23,256.00		\$ 40,000.00
<b>Erosion &amp; Sedimentation Controls Items</b>							
6	111	Linear Foot	Furnish and Install reinforced silt fence	\$ 3.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 36.04	\$ 4,000.00
7	3	Each	Furnish and install rock filter dam type 2	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 833.33	\$ 2,500.00
8	1	Each	Furnish and install Inlet protection	\$ 263.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install HydroMulch seeding for restoration/revegetation of all disturbed areas.	\$ 2,631.00	\$ 2,631.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>Erosion &amp; Sedimentation Controls Items Total</b>					\$ 7,172.00		\$ 12,500.00
<b>New Electrical Building Items</b>							
10	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and Construct a concrete masonry unit building with reinforced concrete slab, precast plank roof, and appurtenances as shown on the plans.	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
11	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install new electrical service and distribution equipment, including service entrance disconnect, panel HV1, transformer T-LV1, panel LV1, surge protective devices (SPD), power quality meter (PQM), and HVAC disconnect.	\$ 27,302.00	\$ 27,302.00	\$ 69,730.00	\$ 69,730.00
12	4	Each	Furnish and install four (4) new variable frequency drives (VFDs)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	1	Each	Furnish and install new Panel PLC	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
14	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install new interior and exterior light fixtures, and wiring devices (switches and receptacles)	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	10	Linear Foot	Furnish and install new HVAC equipment	\$ 1,052.60	\$ 10,526.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	50	Cubic Yard	Furnish and install new raceways/conductors	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00
<b>New Electrical Building Items Total</b>					\$ 290,258.00		\$ 374,730.00
<b>Demolition &amp; Installation at Existing Electrical Service Entrance and Yard Items</b>							
17	1	Lump Sum	Demolish existing underground conductors & electrical lines as noted around yard	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,186.00	\$ 12,186.00
18	1	Lump Sum	Demolish existing electrical service entrance equipment as noted, including transformers, control panel, MCC, etc.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	1	Lump Sum	Demolish controls at existing Hydropneumatic tanks control cabinets	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	1	Lump Sum	Sitewide, furnish and install new underground duct banks as identified, including raceways/conductors.	\$ 163,244.00	\$ 163,244.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
21	1	Lump Sum	Relocate existing automatic transfer switch	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	4	Each	Furnish and install four (4) new disconnects for booster pumps	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install new electrodes and electrode holders at existing Hydropneumatic tanks control cabinets	\$ 2,513.00	\$ 2,513.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install Ground Storage Tank 1 and 2 level transducers	\$ 8,129.00	\$ 8,129.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install system pressure transmitter	\$ 3,263.00	\$ 3,263.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install analog signal splitter	\$ 988.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install new electrodes and electrode holders at existing Hydropneumatic tanks control cabinets	\$ 2,513.00	\$ 2,513.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
<b>Demolition &amp; Installation at Existing Electrical Service Entrance and Yard Items Subtotal</b>					\$ 194,180.00		\$ 126,886.00
<b>Existing Electrical Building Items</b>							
28	1	Lump Sum	Demolish identified electrical and control equipment, including transformers, control panels, motor control center (MCC), and associated raceways & conductors.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	1	Lump Sum	Relocate existing auto dialer and breathing apparatus.	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install new electrical equipment, including new air compressor disconnect and panel LV4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
31	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install new interior and exterior light fixtures, and wiring devices (switches and receptacles)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	1	Lump Sum	Furnish and install new solenoid valve	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
<b>Existing Electrical Building Items Subtotal</b>					\$ 9,644.00		\$ 56,750.00
<b>Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Items</b>							
33	1	Lump Sum	Compliance with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality's (TCEQ) Texas Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (TPDES) regulations under the State of Texas General Permit No. TXR150000, including Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) preparation, filing, installation, maintenance, inspections, reporting, etc. as required by said permit.	\$ 2,631.00	\$ 2,631.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Items Subtotal</b>					\$ 2,631.00		\$ 5,000.00
<b>Miscellaneous Items</b>							
34	1	Lump Sum	Move-in and Start-up as Required to Begin Construction	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,330.00	\$ 47,330.00
35	1	Lump Sum	Performance and Payment Bonds for 100 Percent (100%) of the Contract Amount	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00
36	1	Lump Sum	Control and Construction Staking for Construction and/or Installation of Water Plant Proposed Electrical Equipment Building Items and Required Appurtenances; as per Staking Contract, provided by Engineer	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
37	1	Lump Sum	As-Built No Boundary Survey of Water Plant Proposed Electrical Equipment Building; to be Conducted Upon Completion of the Project; To be Provided by the Engineer	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Miscellaneous Items Subtotal</b>					\$ 66,200.00		\$ 68,230.00
<b>HCMUD 136 Water Plant Proposed Electrical Equipment Building Facilities Grand Total</b>					\$ 593,341.00		\$ 684,096.00